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PROPOSED MASTER PLAN
S U M M E R   W I N D S

4772 Old Post Road, LLC
P.O. Box 233, Charlestown, RI 02813

OWNER & APPLICANT

Lot 51 on AP 7 in Charlestown, RI
Zoned Residential R-2

0'             50'            100'                            200'                           300'                           400'                              500'

This survey has been conducted and the plan has been prepared pursuant to
Section 9 of the Rules and Regulations adopted by the Rhode Island State Board
of Registration for Professional Land Surveyors on Nov. 25, 2015 as follows:

DATA ACCUMULATION SURVEY CLASS III
Vertical = CLASS V3 Topographic = CLASS T2

Purpose: See Title and/or Content

_____________________________________________________________________

Donald W. Jackson, PLS # 1689 COA# LS 000A255

NOTES:
 1. TOTAL AREA IS 116.563 AC.
 2. THIS PARCEL IS LOCATED WITHIN ZONING CLASSIFICATION R-2A
     RESIDENTIAL ZONE.
 3. THIS PARCEL IS LOCATED WITHIN THE HISTORIC OVERLAY DISTRICT.
 4. PROPOSED CLUSTER BUILDING SETBACKS ARE:

FRONT = 50', SIDE = 25', REAR = 60'
 5. MINIMUM FRONTAGE CLUSTER REQUIREMENT IS 125 FT.
 6. MINIMUM CLUSTER LOT AREA IS 40,000 SQ. FT.
 7. THE PROPOSED LOTS WILL BE SERVICED WITH UNDERGROUND UTILITIES,
     DE-NITRIFICATION ON-SITE WASTE WATER SYSTEMS, AND ONSITE PRIVATE
     WELLS.
 8. IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREAS:

EXISTING  = 0.12 ac. 0.11%
PROPOSED  = 4.86 ac. 4.17%

 9. TOTAL LENGTH OF PROPOSED ROAD SYSTEM IS 5,826 FT.

- EDGE OF PAVEMENT OR DRIVEWAY

- EXIST. BOUND

- EXIST. DRILL HOLE

- PROPOSED 2,000 SQ. FT. HOUSE

- EDGE OF WETLAND

                 -  EDGE OF POND

LEGEND:
- PROPOSED CROWN OR SAG LOCATION
  FOR ROAD SYSTEM

- PROPOSED CATCH BASIN & STORMWATER
                    INFILTRATION AREAS

- PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

- 200 FT. CRMC SAMP BUFFER

- SOIL TEST PIT

- PROPOSED WELL

- PROPOSED LEACHFIELD AREA

- PROPOSED SLOPE/GRADING CONCEPT

- EXISTING STONE WALL

- APPROXIMATE FEMA BOUNDARY

- EXISTING UTILITY POLE

- PROPOSED BUILDING SETBACK

SLOPE = 2.5% ±

Total Area of "AE" Floodplain minus item 1 above 5.807 ac.

The following items as shown hereon meet Class I
survey standards pursuant to Section 9 of the Rules &
Regulations adopted by the RI State Board of
Registration for Professional Land Surveyors:

· Perimeter Survey
· Wetland Verification

· Areas of Constrained Land

· Area Computations
· House, Well, and Septic layout

· Road and Lot Geometry to include setbacks

OPEN SPACE:
NOTE: The computations below include subtraction of the "AE" floodplain for
             density purposes along with the constraints to development.

REQUIRED
     Total Unconstrained  Area = 87.443 ac.
    Cluster Ordinance Requires
        40% of Unconstrained Area = 34.977 ac.
             (40% x 87.443 ac = 34.977 ac.)

PROPOSED
     Total Proposed Open Space = 73.667 ac.
        Comprised of:

Upland = 45.058 ac.
Perimeter Wetland =   6.424 ac. (excluding floodplain)
Wetland = 16.378 ac.
AE Floodplain =   5.807 ac.
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PROPOSED MASTER PLAN
S U M M E R   W I N D S

4772 Old Post Road, LLC
P.O. Box 233, Charlestown, RI 02813

OWNER & APPLICANT

Lot 51 on AP 7 in Charlestown, RI
Zoned Residential R-2

0'             50'            100'                            200'                           300'                           400'                              500'

This survey has been conducted and the plan has been prepared pursuant to
Section 9 of the Rules and Regulations adopted by the Rhode Island State Board
of Registration for Professional Land Surveyors on Nov. 25, 2015 as follows:

DATA ACCUMULATION SURVEY CLASS III
Vertical = CLASS V3 Topographic = CLASS T2

Purpose: See Title and/or Content

_____________________________________________________________________

Donald W. Jackson, PLS # 1689 COA# LS 000A255

- EDGE OF PAVEMENT OR DRIVEWAY

- EXIST. BOUND

- EXIST. DRILL HOLE

- PROPOSED 2,000 SQ. FT. HOUSE

- EDGE OF WETLAND

                 -  EDGE OF POND

LEGEND:
- PROPOSED CROWN OR SAG LOCATION
  FOR ROAD SYSTEM

- PROPOSED CATCH BASIN & STORMWATER
                    INFILTRATION AREAS

- PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

- 200 FT. CRMC SAMP BUFFER

- SOIL TEST PIT

- PROPOSED WELL

- PROPOSED LEACHFIELD AREA

- PROPOSED SLOPE/GRADING CONCEPT

- EXISTING STONE WALL

- APPROXIMATE FEMA BOUNDARY

- EXISTING UTILITY POLE

- PROPOSED BUILDING SETBACK

SLOPE = 2.5% ±
The following items as shown hereon meet Class I
survey standards pursuant to Section 9 of the Rules &
Regulations adopted by the RI State Board of
Registration for Professional Land Surveyors:

· Perimeter Survey
· Wetland Verification

· Areas of Constrained Land
· Area Computations

· House, Well, and Septic layout

· Road and Lot Geometry to include setbacks

NOTES:
 1. TOTAL AREA IS 116.563 AC.
 2. THIS PARCEL IS LOCATED WITHIN ZONING CLASSIFICATION R-2A
     RESIDENTIAL ZONE.
 3. THIS PARCEL IS LOCATED WITHIN THE HISTORIC OVERLAY DISTRICT.
 4. PROPOSED CLUSTER BUILDING SETBACKS ARE:

FRONT = 50', SIDE = 25', REAR = 60'
 5. MINIMUM FRONTAGE CLUSTER REQUIREMENT IS 125 FT.
 6. MINIMUM CLUSTER LOT AREA IS 40,000 SQ. FT.
 7. THE PROPOSED LOTS WILL BE SERVICED WITH UNDERGROUND UTILITIES,
     DE-NITRIFICATION ON-SITE WASTE WATER SYSTEMS, AND ONSITE PRIVATE
     WELLS.
 8. IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREAS:

EXISTING  = 0.12 ac. 0.11%
PROPOSED  = 4.86 ac. 4.17%

 9. TOTAL LENGTH OF PROPOSED ROAD SYSTEM IS 5,826 FT.

Total Area of "AE" Floodplain minus item 1 above 5.807 ac.

OPEN SPACE:
NOTE: The computations below include subtraction of the "AE" floodplain for
             density purposes along with the constraints to development.

REQUIRED
     Total Unconstrained  Area = 87.443 ac.
    Cluster Ordinance Requires
        40% of Unconstrained Area = 34.977 ac.
             (40% x 87.443 ac = 34.977 ac.)

PROPOSED
     Total Proposed Open Space = 73.667 ac.
        Comprised of:

Upland = 45.058 ac.
Perimeter Wetland =   6.424 ac. (excluding floodplain)
Wetland = 16.378 ac.
AE Floodplain =   5.807 ac.
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October 24, 2022

George Lenihan

PO Box 233


Charlestown RI 02813

Subject: Physical Alteration Permit Application No. 22-88
Location: 4772 Old Post Road Charlestown RI 02813

Dear George Lenihan:

In reference to the subject Physical Alteration Permit Application (PAPA) Number 22-88 for the proposed work in
Charlestown, the application package received on October 21, 2022 has been reviewed and found to meet our
design requirements.  The Physical Alteration Permit authorizing construction of the work within or impacting the
State Highway Right-of-Way will be issued upon receipt and acceptance of the following:

Original Insurance Certificate (Section 4.8 Insurance Requirements of the Department’s Rules and
Regulations for PAPA)
Original bond in the amount of $7,650.00 for the proposed work within or impacting the State Highway Right-
of-Way (Section 4.7 Bond Requirements of the Department’s Rules and Regulations for PAPA)

Please note that if all these documents are not received within three (3) years of the date of this letter, the permit
application will expire and no longer be valid, requiring re-submission of the application. Please be advised that
pursuant to Section 4.6 Part A of the Department’s Rules and Regulations regarding Physical Alteration Permits
(PAPA Manual), the collection of a new application fee with a re-submittal is required.

If you have any questions, please contact Arlene Nelson at (401) 734-4842.

THIS LETTER SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A PHYSICAL ALTERATION PERMIT AUTHORIZING
CONSTRUCTION WITHIN OR IMPACTING THE STATE HIGHWAY RIGHT-OF-WAY. A PERMIT WILL NOT BE
GRANTED UNTIL ALL OF THE DOCUMENTATION REQUESTED ABOVE HAS BEEN RECEIVED AND
ACCEPTED.

Sincerely,

___________________________________

Joseph A. Bucci, P.E.


State Highway Maintenance Operations Engineer

For additional information, please see the PAPA Manual at this URL:
http://www.dot.ri.gov/documents/doingbusiness/permits/PAPA_Manual.pdf

http://www.dot.ri.gov/documents/doingbusiness/permits/PAPA_Manual.pdf
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